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 Federal Ohio Public Officials

US House of Representatives

The Honorable Troy Balderson

Congressman (OH-12) 202-225-5355 troy.balderson@mail.house.gov

1221 Longworth House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Troy Balderson

Congressman (OH-12) 202-225-5355 troy.balderson@mail.house.gov

1221 Longworth House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Joyce Beatty

United States Representative (OH-3) 202-225-4324 joyce.beatty@mail.house.gov

2303 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Steve Chabot

United States Representative (OH-1) 202-225-2216 steve.chabot@mail.house.gov

2408 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Warren Davidson

United States Representative (OH-8) 202-225-6205 warren.davidson@mail.house.gov

1107 Longworth House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Marcia Fudge

United States Representative (OH-11) 202-225-7032 marcia.fudge@mail.house.gov

2344 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Bob Gibbs

United States Representative (OH-7) 202-225-6265 bob.gibbs@mail.house.gov

2446 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Anthony Gonzalez

United States Representative (OH-16) 202-225-3876 anthony.gonzalez@mail.house.gov

1023 Longworth House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Bill Johnson

United States Representative (OH-6) 202-225-5705 bill.johnson@mail.house.gov

2336 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Jim Jordan

United States Representative (OH-4) 202-225-2676 jim.jordan@mail.house.gov

2056 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

Page 2 of 12



The Honorable David Joyce

United States Representative (OH-14) 202-225-5731 david.joyce@mail.house.gov

1124 Longworth House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Marcy Kaptur

United States Representative (OH-9) 202-225-4146 marcy.kaptur@mail.house.gov

2186 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Robert E. Latta

United States Representative (OH-5) 202-225-6405 bob.latta@mail.house.gov

2467 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Tim Ryan

United States Representative (OH-13) 202-225-5261 timothy.ryan@mail.house.gov

1126 Longworth House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Steve Stivers

United States Representative (OH-15) 202-225-2015 steve.stivers@mail.house.gov

1022 Longworth House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

The Honorable Michael Turner

United States Representative (OH-10) 202-225-6465 mike.turner@mail.house.gov

2082 Rayburn House Office Building Toledo OH, 20515

The Honorable Brad Wenstrup

United States Representative (OH-2) 202-225-3164 brad.wenstrup@mail.house.gov

2419 Rayburn House Office Building Washington DC, 20515

US Senate

The Honorable Sherrod Brown

United States Senator (OH) (202) 224-2315 sherrod_brown@brown.senate.gov

503 Hart Senate Office Building Washington DC, 20510

The Honorable Rob Portman

United States Senator (OH) 202-224-3353 rob_portman@portman.senate.gov

448 Russell Senate Office Building Washington DC, 20510

The Honorable J.D. Vance

U.S. Senator 202-224-3353

B40-C Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington DC, 20510

Federal Judges

The Honorable James G. Carr

Judge, United States District Court, Northern District 

of Ohio
419-213-5555 JudgeCarr_Chambers@ohnd.uscourts.gov

1716 Spielbusch Avenue Toledo OH, 43604
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The Honorable Jeffrey Helmick

Judge, United States District Court, Northern District 

of Ohio
419-213-5690 helmick_chambers@ohnd.uscourts.gov

1716 Spielbusch Avenue Toledo OH, 43604

The Honorable James R. Knepp

Judge, United States District Court, Northern District 

of Ohio
419-213-5570 Knepp_Chambers@ohnd.uscourts.gov

1716 Spielbusch Avenue Toledo OH, 43604

The Honorable Jack Zouhary

Judge, United States District Court, Northern District 

of Ohio
419-213-5675 Zouhary_chambers@ohnd.uscourts.gov

1716 Spielbusch Avenue Toledo OH, 43604
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Ohio State Public Officials

Governor's Office

The Honorable Mike DeWine

Governor, State of Ohio
614-466-3555

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jon Husted

Lt. Governor, State of Ohio
614-466-3396

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

Statewide Elected Officials

Ms. Tammy Puff

Military and Veteran Liaison
Tammy.Puff@governor.ohio.gov

77 S. High Street, 30th Fl. Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Keith Faber

Auditor, State of Ohio
614-466-3402

88 E. Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Frank LaRose

Secretary of State, State of Ohio
614-466-2655 larose@ohiosenate.gov

180 E. Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Robert C. Sprague

Treasurer, State of Ohio
614-466-2160

30 E. Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable David Yost

Attorney General, State of Ohio
614-466-4986

30 E. Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

Major General John C. Harris

Ohio Adjutant General
(614) 336-7000 ng.oh.oharng.mbx.pao-buckeye-guard@mail.mil

2825 W. Dublin Granville Road Columbus, OH 43235

Ohio State Representatives

The Honorable Cindy Abrams

Ohio Representative, District 29
614-466-9091 rep29@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Juanita Brent

Ohio Representative, District 22
614-466-2473 rep22@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215
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The Honorable Richard Brown

Ohio Representative, District 5
614-466-8022 rep05@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jamie Callender

Ohio Representative, District 57
614-466-9628 rep57@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Sara Carruthers

Ohio Representative, District 47
614-466-1731 rep47@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Gary Click

Ohio Representative, District 88
(614) 466-1374 rep88@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jon Cross

Ohio Representative, District 83
614-466-3819 rep83@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Bill Dean

Ohio Representative, District 71
614-466-1482 rep71@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Sedrick Denson

Ohio Representative, District 26
614-466-8010 rep26@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jay Edwards

Ohio Representative, District 94
614-466-2158 rep94@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Haraz N. Ghanbari

Ohio Representative, District 75
(614) 466-8104 rep75@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High St Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Adam Holmes

Ohio Representative, District 97
614-644-6014 rep97@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jim Hoops

Ohio Representative, District 81
614-466-3760 rep81@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Brett Hudson Hillyer

Ohio Representative, District 51
614-644-6721 rep51@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215
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The Honorable Don Jones

Ohio Representative, District 95
614-644-8728 rep95@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Darrell Kick

Ohio Representative, District 98
614-466-8035 rep98@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jeff LaRe

Ohio Representative, District 77
614-466-8100 rep77@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable P. Scott Lipps

Ohio Representative, District 55
614-644-5076 rep55@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Beth Liston

Ohio Representative, District 8
614-466-5441 rep08@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Susan Manchester

Ohio Representative, District 78
614-466-1464 rep78@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Gayle Manning

Ohio Representative, District 52
614-466-8550 rep52@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Riordan McClain

Ohio Representative, District 87
614-644-6265 rep87@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Derek Merrin

Ohio Representative, District 42
614-466-6504 rep42@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Adam Miller

Ohio Representative, District 6
614-644-6041 rep06@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Joe Miller

Ohio Representative, District 53
614-644-5094 rep53@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jessica Miranda

Ohio Representative, District 28
614-466-8120 rep28@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215
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The Honorable Scott Oelslager

Ohio Representative, District 48
614-752-2438 rep48@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Thomas Patton

Ohio Representative, District 17
614-644-6005 rep17@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Phil Plummer

Ohio Representative, District 39
614-466-1607 rep39@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jena Powell

Ohio Representative, District 80
614-466-8114 rep80@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Tracy Richardson

Ohio Representative, District 86
614-466-8147 rep86@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Phil Robinson

Ohio Representative, District 19
614-466-4847 rep19@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Bill Roemer

Ohio Representative, District 31
614-466-5786 rep31@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Allison Russo

Ohio Representative, District 7
614-466-4895 rep07@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Bill Seitz

Ohio Representative, District 30
614-466-8258 rep30@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Michael Skindell

Ohio Representative, District 13
614-466-5921 rep13@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Dick Stein

Ohio Representative, District 54
614-644-6027 rep54@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Reggie Stoltzfus

Ohio Representative, District 50
614-466-9078 rep50@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215
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The Honorable Douglas Swearingen Jr.

Ohio Representative, District 89
614-644-6011 rep89@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Bride Rose Sweeney

Ohio Representative, District 16
614-466-0961 rep16@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Terrence Upchurch

Ohio Representative, District 20
614-644-6002 rep20@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Casey Weinstein

Ohio Representative, District 34
614-466-3100 rep34@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Scott Wiggam

Ohio Representative, District 77
614-466-8100 rep77@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Bob Peterson

Ohio Representative, District 91
614-466-3506 rep91@ohiohouse.gov

77 S. High Street Columbus, OH 43215

Ohio State Senators

The Honorable Catherine Ingram

Ohio Senator, District 9
614-466-5980 ingram@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Kent Smith

Ohio Senator, District 21
614-466-4857 smith@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Shane Wilkin

Ohio Senator, District 17
614-466-8156 wilkin@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Niraj Antani

Ohio Senator, District 6
614-466-4538 antani@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Nickie Antonio

Ohio State Senator, District 23
614-466-5123 antonio@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Louis Blessing III

Ohio State Senator, District 8
614-466-8068 blessing@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215
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The Honorable Andrew Brenner

Ohio State Senator, District 19
614-466-8086 brenner@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Jerry Cirino

Ohio Senator, District 18
614-644-7718 cirino@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Hearcel F. Craig

Ohio State Senator, District 15
614-466-5131 craig@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Matt Dolan

Ohio State Senator, District 24
614-466-8056 dolan@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Theresa Gavarone

Ohio State Senator, District 2
614-466-8060 gavarone@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Bob Hackett

Ohio State Senator, District 10
614-466-3780 hackett@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Frank Hoagland

Ohio State Senator, District 30
614-466-6508 hoagland@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Matt Huffman

Ohio State Senator, District 12
614-466-7584 huffman@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Stephen A. Huffman

Ohio State Senator, District 5
614-466-6247 shuffman@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Terry Johnson

Ohio State Senator, District 14
(614) 466-8082 johnson@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Stephanie Kunze

Ohio State Senator, District 16
614-466-5981 kunze@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable George Lang

Ohio Senator, District 4
614-466-8072 lang@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215
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The Honorable Nathan H. Manning

Ohio State Senator, District 13
614-644-7613 manning@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Rob McColley

Ohio State Senator, District 1
614-466-8150 mccolley@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Sandra O'Brien

Ohio State Senator, District 32
614-466-7182 obrien@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Bill Reineke

Ohio Senator, District 26
(614) 466-8049 reineke@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Kristina Roegner

Ohio State Senator, District 27
614-466-4823 roegner@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Mark Romanchuk

Ohio Senator, District 22
614-466-7505 romanchuk@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Michael Rulli

Ohio State Senator, District 33
614-466-8285 rulli@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Tim Schaffer

Ohio State Senator, District 20
614-466-8076 schaffer@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Kirk Schuring

Ohio State Senator, District 29
614-466-0626 schuring@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Vernon Sykes

Ohio State Senator, District 28
614-466-7041 sykes@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Steve Wilson

Ohio State Senator, District 7
614-466-9737 wilson@ohiosenate.gov

1 Capitol Square Columbus, OH 43215

Ohio State Supreme Court

The Honorable R. Patrick DeWine

Ohio Supreme Court Justice
614-387-9000

65 S. Front Street Columbus, OH 43215
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The Honorable Michael Donnelly

Ohio Supreme Court Justice
614-387-9000

65 S. Front Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Patrick F. Fischer

Ohio Supreme Court Justice
614-387-9000

65 S. Front Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Judith L. French

Ohio Supreme Court Justice
614-387-9000

65 S. Front Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Sharon Kennedy

Ohio Supreme Court Justice
(614) 387-9000

65 S. Front Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Maureen O'Connor

Ohio Supreme Court Chief Justice
614-387-9000

65 S. Front Street Columbus, OH 43215

The Honorable Melody Stewart

Ohio Supreme Court Justice
614-387-9000

65 S. Front Street Columbus, OH 43215

District Court Judges

The Honorable Myron Duhart

Ohio Sixth District Court of Appeals Judge
419-213-4755

One Constitution Avenue Toledo, OH 43604

The Honorable Christine Mayle

Ohio Sixth District Court of Appeals Judge
419-213-4755

One Constitution Avenue Toledo, OH 43604

The Honorable Thomas Osowik

Ohio Sixth District Court of Appeals Judge
419-213-4755

One Constitution Avenue Toledo, OH 43604

The Honorable Mark Pietrykowski

Ohio Sixth District Court of Appeals Judge
419-213-4755

One Constitution Avenue Toledo, OH 43604

The Honorable Gene Zmuda

Ohio Sixth District Court of Appeals Judge
419-213-4755

One Constitution Avenue Toledo, OH 43604
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